

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1201/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in OJC No. 2532/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BIJOY KISHORE DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.For Respondent No.3: Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
for Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained.

Mr.S.K.Das, learned counsel, appears and waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3 (contesting respondent). He submits that he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day. He prays for and is granted four week's time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master