

\  
ITEM NO. 31

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1201/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in OJC No. 2532/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BIJOY KISHORE DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kr. Das, Adv.

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

No. 3 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

No. 1 Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place for final hearing in the month of February, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master