

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1592 OF 2008

BIJOY KISHORE DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manu T. Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case beyond time. There is a delay of eight days in filing the statement of case. Counsel for the Appellant prays for condoning delay. Prayer is allowed.

Counsel for the Respondent does not intend to file any statement of case.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS